West Yorkshire Canoe Club

West Tanfield Slalom
22nd /23rd September 2007

Div 3 /4 Double

RESULTS

The organisers thank all who helped with the organisation of the
event - in particular the jury chairman, John Sturgess, the West
Yorkshire crew lead by Kev Cooke who erected the course, all
judges control and site staff, the computer boffins lead by Steve
Thorley-Lawson, Graham Hunt for all his work on the hog roast,
the Sleningford site managers, Trish and Peter Scott and not least
the competitors for making the event successful and
enjoyable.

Professional photographs of many paddiers at this event
and the prizegiving etc are available for purchase from Time
Catcher images - tel. 01677 470430 - and can also be viewed and
purchased on the internet at www.timecatcherimages.co.uk



Position Bib Name
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

46
920
901
2
59
23
914
810
21
919
74
58
911
902
906
918
917
913

Phill Stevo
Andrew Martin
Paul Bolton
Philip Cooke
Alan Hartley
Thomas Smithson
Keith Bright

Ben Slingsby
Billy Mallinder
Heather Tait
Russ Johnson
Gill Arnett

Lewis Batley
Hunt Adam
Rachel Harrison
Matthew Walker
Vic Brown
Thomas Lockerill

Position Bib Name
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

16
1
;

17

14
4
8

19

24

26
9

13

20

18

27

11

10

15
2
6

Jonny Grayson/Tom Maher

Russ Johnson/Roberta Davis
Bryony Agar/Steve Agar

Jonny Grason/Ben Summers
Andrew Cooke/Hayley Clarke
Lewis Batley/Trevor Maltby
Sarah Dempsey/James Gray

Jack Upsall/Vic Brown

Mathhew Walker/Rob Acheson
Tim Cook/John Fisher

Mick Liversidge/Chris Barrett
Andrew Cooke/Sandra Cooke
Martin Sharp/Another Two

Beth Buchanan/Charlotte Witaker
Peter Taylor/Ann Brooks

Adam Pinder/Robert Briggs
Julian Selby/Sian Mitchell

Chris Brazendale/Tom Brazendale
Dyson Luke/Jonathan Luke

Luke Fisher/Philip Brooks

30 September 2007

Results
West Tanfield Slalom Sat 22nd Sept 2007

Snr
J16
DV
J18
Snr
J16
U23
Snr
J12
Snr
J18
Snr
J14
J16
J14
Snr
DV
J12

Snr
J18
J12
Snr
Snr
J14
Snr
DV
Snr
J18
DV
DV
Snr
Dv

Snr
J16
Snr
DV
DV
J18

Officials

Canoe Club

Lower Whafe
Cleveland
RAFCA

HPP
Matlock
Lower Whafe
Matlock
Green Star
Green Star
Ind

West Yorks CC
Leeds CC
Green Star
Doncaster
Lower Whafe
Halifax
Coquet
Lower Whafe

DuoTopo Event

Canoe Club

Lower Whafe
Halifax/West Yorks
Ninebanks CC
Lower Whafe
Knottingley CC
Green Star

Leeds CC

Halifax

Green Star
Leeds CC
Knottingley CC
Lower Whafe
Bradford and
West Yorks CC
Kingston Kayaks
Glanford
Bradford and
Halifax

West Yorks CC

Run 1
Time
83 0
77 50
85 2
99 4
85 4
87 2
90 0
92 0
99 4
100 4
105 4
106 8
106 6
107 6
109 4
88 208
114 2
147 102
Run 1
Time
134 8
151 112
168 56
157 316
178 56
138 112
155 110
159 258
118 456
91 558
187 454
CAP 0
67 602
87 602
87 456
114 506
127 502
121 610
133 708
120 602

Run 2
Time
91 4
82 2
87 8
80 8
91 0
93 10
92 6
97 54
99 12
114 6
93 60
106 6
108 52
108 10
118 56
110 4
144 8
119 54
Run 2
Time
120 202
143 70
144 162
152 78
190 162
158 264
144 218
161 164
98 310
158 274
180 264
187 268
142 316
164 314
115 658
80 852
118 752
166 464
154 514
CAP 0

Best
total

83
84
87
88
89
89
90
92
103
104
109
112
112
113
113
114
116
173

Points

Best
total

142
213
224
230
234
250
265
325
408
432
444
455
458
478
543
620
629
630
668
722

Points
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Results

West Tanfield Slalom Sat 22nd Sept 2007

Position Bib Name

35 Martyn Moss
24 Steve Hawkins
16 Adam Turner
36 Ryan Moss

50 Russ Johnson
51 Carl Cook

15 Tim Cook

54 Polly Cook

0NN AW~

Position Bib Name

1 23 Les Ford/Sarah Ford
2 903 Russ Johnson/Roberta Davis
3 73 Carl Cook/Polly Cook

30 September 2007

J14
J16
J18
J14
J18
J12
J18
J12

Snr
J18
J12

Division 3 C1

Canoe Club
Hydrasport/HPP
Matlock
Green Star
Hydrasport/HPP
West Yorks CC
Green Star
Kingston Kayaks
Green Star

Division 3 C2

Canoe Club

Halifax
Halifax/West York
Green Star

Run 1
Time
104 2
108 12
109 8
117 0
128 104
190 352
CAP 0
114 602
Run 1
Time
116 6
163 112
94 302

Run 2
Time
111 6
107 2
116 12
125 4
142 10
167 54
180 106
106 362
Run 2
Time

0
155 264
159 208

Best

total Points

106
109
117
117
152
221
286
468

Best

100
88
75
62
50
38
25
12

total Points

122
275
367

Page 2 of 5
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68



West Tanfield Slalom Sat 22nd Sept 2007

Division 3 K1 Men

Position Bib Name

—_
SO0 IR WN—

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

107
910
7
276
261
904
120
905
18
268
53
283
269
62
93
155
22
116
41
23
227
123
235
255
160
49
72
99
907
121
302
105
236
912
75
916

Kyle Bisset
Andy Renwick
Adam-Peter Gair
Ryan Walker
Mark Rouse
Paul Dockray
Adam Cairns
Cameron Hunter
Brian Dunn
Ryan Milne

Joe Moorhouse
Jack Upsall
Mick Liversidge
Richard Lang
Tom Bromley
Matt Dodgson
Trevor Maltby
Chris Bromley
Carl Cook

Tim Cook

Zac Wilson
Richard Stalker
Adam Pinder
Paul Jones

John Fisher
Paul Moss

Dave Martin
Vic Turner
Crispin Agar
Tom Mabher
Mark Adamson
Roger Blanchard
Jason Pinder
Julian Selby
Sam Cairns
Thomas Jones

30 September 2007

J16
Snr
Snr
J12
Ul12
Snr
J12
J14
Dv
J14
J12
DV
DV
DV
J14
J18
Dv
J16
J12
J18
J16
J12
J16
DV
Dv
DV
DV
J16
J12
J16
J12
Dv
J12
Snr
J12
J14

Results

Canoe Club

Aberdeen Kayak
Leeds CC

Leeds CC
Stafford & Stone
Staffs & Stone
Leeds CC

Green Star
Green Star
Halifax

FIFE CAG
Green Star
Bridgenorth
Leeds CC
Bradford and
Bradford and
Grange Berners
Green Star
Bradford and
Kingston Kayaks
Kingston Kayaks
Grange Berners
Copeland
Kingston Kayaks
Green Star
Green Star

Ind

Cleveland

Green Star

Ind

Lower Whafe
Fife Cag

Halifax
Kingston Kayaks
Glanford

Green Star
Green Star

Run 1

Time

97
99
96

124

105
84

112

110

119

101

114

143

160

139
96
91

122

118

148

145

111

129

117

123

105

135

217

151

125

117
89

115
74

115
75
36

108
108
108
108
304
104
106
106
202
202
206
202
552
254
354
802

Run 2

Time
98 6
119 12
99 6
102 4
107 12
104 6
121 8
109 18
124 6
109 12
121 6
133 10
140 8
135 16
CAP 0
100 56
99 60
129 104
121 54
155 158
145 58
148 62
127 152
137 154
126 106
133 110
186 56
152 162
179 104
126 160
105 254
134 164
137 204
140 206
0
81 360

Best
total Points
97 1000
105 972
105 944
106 917
109 889
110 861
112 833
116 806
119 778
121 750
127 722
143 694
148 667
151 639
152 611
156 583
159 556
170 528
175 500
197 472
203 444
210 417
225 389
231 361
232 333
239 306
242 278
257 250
283 222
286 194
295 167
298 139
341 111
346 83
429 56
441 28
Page 3 of 5



West Tanfield Slalom Sat 22nd Sept 2007

Position Bib Name

25 Kate Whitaker
124 Helen Young
1 Donna Hawkins
44 Catherine Baxter
30 Georgina Davis
97 Catherine Lennard
15 Sarah Ford
908 Molly Agar
99 Heather Lindsay
808 Lynda Holbrey
11 32 Polly Cook
12 119 Lucy Green
13 130 Bethany Hartley

—_
SO0 IR WN—

Position Bib Name

1 804 Andy Hall
2 801 Brian Saxton
3 803 Jason Pinder

Position Bib Name

1 816 ADAM-PETER Gair/Ryan Gair
2 813 Adam Pinder/Jason Pinder

3 811 Sarah Lindsay/Heather Lindsay
4 815 Mark Limmer/Jessica Acheson

30 September 2007

Division 3 K1 Ladies

Canoe Club

J14 Lower Whafe

Snr NUCC

Dv Matlock

Snr Leeds CC

J14 Halifax

Snr RAFCA

Dv Halifax

J12 Ninebanks CC

J14 Green Star

Dv Green Star

Ul2  Kingston Kayaks

J16 Grange Berners

J16 Grange Berners

Division 4 C1

Canoe Club

Snr Leeds CC

DV Green Star

J12 Kingston Kayaks

Division 4 C2

Canoe Club

Snr Leeds CC

J16 Kingston Kayaks

J12 Green Star

DV Halifax

Results

Run 1

Time

103
138
141
140
135
157

98
193
138

86
101

91
101

50
206
54
108
154
60
450
58
156
304
304
454
500

Run 1

Time

166
CAP
CAP

12

Run 1

Time

159
140
146
179

200
252
552
406

Run 2
Time
157 62
153 10
170 14
120 64
135 64
128 106
164 60
189 264
146 158
156 312
127 306
145 264
121 410
Run 2
Time
151 308
149 218
185 310
Run 2
Time
158 114

0
173 308
213 316

Best
total Points

153 1
163
184
184
199
217
224
251
294
390
405
409
531

Best

total Points

00
92
85
77
69
62
54
46
38
31
23
15

8

178 PROMOTED

367
495

Best

total
272
392
481
529

Points
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Results

West Tanfield Slalom Sat 22nd Sept 2007

Position Bib Name

—_
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

23
27
26

4
29
15

-
21
14
12
16
24

5

3

6
13

8

9
22
17
25
28
20
11

Ward Adrian
Mark Osborne
Leigh Andrews
David Webster
Daniel Sykes
Luke Dyson
Robbie Collinson
Simon Mitchell
Philip Brook
Miles Duncan
Jonathan Dyson
Fisher Luke
Michael Monaghan
Alfie Wright
Max Wright
Edward Scott
Conan Howson
William Hartrey
Julian Pinder
Haydn Ellis
Tom Brazendale
Dominic Furness
Peter Keel
Nathan Rhodes

Position Bib Name

O 01NN AW —

61
67
69
65
68
70
63
66
62

Jessica Acheson
Rosie Cordingley
Annie Mitchell
Laura Barron
Sian Mitchell
Alexandra Calvert
Evelyn Wilson
Sophie Willink
Sarah Lindsay

30 September 2007

DV
DV
J14
J18
J16
J14
J16
DV
J18
J12
DV
J18
J14
J12
J12
J12
J14
J12
DV
J12
J12
J12
Dv

J14

J14
J12
DV
J14
J14
J14
J16
J12
J12

Division 4 K1 Men

Canoe Club

Halifax

Leeds CC
Leeds CC
Grange Berners
Leeds CC
Halifax

Grange Berners
Glanford

West Yorks CC
Terrington Hall
Halifax

West Yorks CC
Terrington Hall
Manchester C C
Terrington Hall
Terrington Hall
Terrington Hall
Terrington Hall
Kingston Kayaks
Green Star
Bradford and
Lower Whafe
Glandford
West Yorks CC

Division 4 K1 Ladies

Canoe Club

Halifax
Terrington Hall
Glandford
Terrington Hall
Glanford
Knottingley CC
Grange Berners
Terrington Hall
Green Star

Run 1
Time
113 2
115 12
141 2
141 8
133 158
134 300
118 160
127 110
115 206
96 304
149 206
157 302
99 312
71 352
102 502
91 354
73 402
CAP 0
CAP 0
71 652
92 650
110 650
52 800
CAP 0

Run 1

Time

145 110
95 450
100 504
132 502
121 504
98 454
58 502
102 504
45 702

Run 2
Time
143 116
120 10
128 12
146 8
133 62
162 60
172 64
136 162
103 266
115 214
CAP 0
151 206
122 412
92 360
118 312
110 360
117 410
109 406
56 562

96 756
99 656
112 752

Run 2
Time
181 210
105 314
141 312
125 360
199 306
CAP 0
65 556
175 460
87 656

Best
total

115
127
140
149
195
222
236
237
321
329
355
357
411
423
430
445
475
515
618
723
742
755
852
8888

Best
total

255
419
453
485
505
552
560
606
743

Points
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED

DNF

Points

PROMOTED
PROMOTED
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West Tanfield Slalom Sun 23rd Sept 2007

Positionn Bib Name

O 00 1 QN AW~
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920
810
901
18
820
23
919
74
85
107
135
289
917
58
38
902
906
819
913
34

Andrew Martin
Ben Slingsby

Paul Bolton

Jono Shaw
Matthew Sherridan
Thomas Smithson
Heather Tait

Russ Johnson
Nick Booth

Kyle Bissett

Rick Booth
Jonathan Dempsey
Jaqueline Shaw
Gill Arnett

John Flitcroft
Hunt Adam
Rachel Harrison
Adam Brunt
Thomas Cockerill
Andrew Cook

30 September 2007

Prem
Div 2
Prem
Prem
Div 2
Prem
Snr
Div 2
Div 2
J16
Div 2
Snr
Prem
Div 2
Snr
Div
Div 2
J18
Div 2
Div

Results

Officials

Canoe Club

Cleveland
Green Star
RAFCA

Ribble

Green Star/HPP
Lower Wharfe
Ind

West Yorks CC
Bradford and
Aberdeen
Bradford and
Leeds CC
Ribble

Leeds CC

Doncaster
Lower Wharfe
Doncaster
Lower Wharfe

Run 1

Time

82
93
88
112
92
93
97
93
93
98
97
102
110
109
106
112
113
120
127
128

O NN AR B R NDNDXX OO

156

~

Run 2
Time

81
92
88
90

94

95

98
101
100

97
101
108
107
110
130
122
119
123
166

NN A~ NN

10

—_
S N ©

B ONOOAOG RN

Best
total Points

82
93
94
94
94
97
97
97
99
100
103
107
110
111
114
118
121
121
129
134
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Results

West Tanfield Slalom Sun 23rd Sept 2007

Position Bib Name

O 00 1 QN AW~
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74
77
16
75

3

8
14
13

4

7

2

1
20
78
26

6
76
24
10
25
21
28
27
12
17
29

Tom Quin/Andrew Martin
Les Ford/Luke Dyson
Jonny Grayson/Tom Maher
Joe Stalker/Richard Stalker

Russell Johnson/Ben Cove-Mullins

Sarah Dempsey/James Gray
Andrew Cooke/Hayley Clarke
Andrew Cooke/Sandra Cooke
Lewis Batley/Trevor Maltby
Bryony Agar/Steve Agar
Caterine Dyson/Jonathan Dyson
Russ Johnson/Roberta Davis
Martin Sharp/Another Two

Stephen Donegan/Catherine Baxter

Tim Cook/John Fisher

Luke Fisher/Philip Brooks
Jonny Grayson/Lee Grayson
Mathhew Walker/Rob Acheson
Julian Selby/Sian Mitchell
Kate Whitaker/Tom Cockerill
Sue Couling/Hannah Couling
John Bower/Rich Cook

Jackie Friend/Ann Brooks
Adam Pinder/Robert Briggs
Laura Greenwood/Ben Summers
Andy Hall/Jenny Laraway

Position Bib Name

1

0NN AW

35
16
36
15
804
51
50
54

Martyn Moss
Adam Turner
Ryan Moss
Tim Cook
Andy Hall
Carl Cook
Russ Johnson
Polly Cook

30 September 2007

Snr
Snr
Snr
Snr
J18
Snr
Snr

J14
J12
DV
J18
Snr
Snr
J18
J18
Snr
Snr
Snr
Snr
Snr
Snr
Snr
J16
Snr
Snr

J14
J18
J14
J18
Snr
J12
J18
J12

DuoTopo Event

Canoe Club
Cleveland
Halifax
Lower Wharfe
Copeland
West Yorks CC
Leeds CC
Knottingley CC
Knottingley CC
Green Star
Ninebanks CC
Halifax

Halifax/West Yorks

Lower Wharfe
Leeds CC
Green Star
West Yorks CC
Lower Wharfe
Halifax
Glanford
LWCC

LWCC

West Yorks CC
West Yorks CC
Kingston Kayaks
Lower Wharfe
Leeds CC

Division 3 C1

Canoe Club
Hydrasport/HPP
Green Star
Hydrasport/HPP
Kingston Kayaks
Leeds CC
Green Star
West Yorks CC
Green Star

Run 1

Time

112 12
130 172
130 20
138 112
138 22
144 64
171 62
190 122
186 166
164 158
179 114
146 62
153 76
179 216
158 112
157 170
140 110
125 168
194 126
144 210
187 414
134 302
147 408
157 358
183 566
179 368

Run 1

Time

106 6
104 54
120 8
165 10
174 18
174 152
131 110
202 154

Run 2
Time
110 14
127 18
134 68
140 12
140 16
148 14
154 10
155 12
148 22
171 12
170 20
144 116

0

163 68
173 66
180 62
0

147 162
154 172
151 404
182 178
9999 0
146 310
165 308
165 364
395 214

Run 2
Time

104 2
106 10
122 10
169 56
247 62
191 4
153 64
169 212

Best

total
124
145
150
152
156
162
164
167
170
183
190
208
229
231
239
242
250
293
320
354
360
436
456
473
529
547

Best
total
106
116
128
175
192
195
217
356

Page 2 of 6
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Points

100
88
75
62
50
38
25
12



Results
West Tanfield Slalom Sun 23rd Sept 2007

Division 3 C2
Run 1 Run 2 Best
Position Bib Name Canoe Club Time Time total Points
1 23 Les Ford/Sarah Ford Snr Halifax 124 4 9999 0 128 459
2 903 Russ Johnson/Roberta Davis J18 Halifax/West York 167 14 205 454 181 70
3 73 Carl Cook/Polly Cook J12 Green Star 168 160 127 114 241 50
Page 3 of 6
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West Tanfield Slalom Sun 23rd Sept 2007

Division 3 K1 Men

Position Bib Name

—

7
910
904
285
155

53
268

93
255
160

41
227
116
812

18
905
235
295

62
302
236
811

49

23

72
254
123
283
912
916
907
802
105

99
121
241

O 00 1 N L AW
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Adam-peter Gair
Andy Renwick
Paul Dockray
Ryan Whiston
Matt Dodgson
Joe Moorhouse
Ryan Milne
Tom Bromley
Paul Jones

John Fisher

Carl Cook

Zac Wilson
Chris Bromley
Adrian Ward
Brian Dunn
Cameron Hunter
Adam Pinder
Stephen Donegan
Richard Lang
Mark Adamson
Jason Pinder
Leigh Andrews
Paul Moss

Tim Cook

Dave Martin
Brad Garner
Richard Stalker
Jack Upsall
Julian Selby
Thomas Jones
Crispin Agar
David Webster
Roger Blanchard
Vic Turner

Tom Maher
Greg Moorhouse

30 September 2007

Snr
Snr
Snr
J12
J18
J12
J14
J14
DV

J12
J16
J16
DV
Dv

J14
J16
Snr
DV
J12
J12
J14
DV
J18
DV
J12
J12
DV
Snr
J14
J12
J18
Dv

J16
J16
DV

Results

Canoe Club
Leeds CC
Leeds CC
Leeds CC
Staff & Stone
Grange Berners
Green Star
FIFE CAG
Bradford and
Green Star
Green Star
Kingston Kayaks
Grange Berners
Bradford and
Halifax
Halifax
Green Star
Kingston Kayaks
Leeds CC
Bradford and
Fife Cag
Kingston Kayaks
Leeds CC
Ind
Kingston Kayaks
Cleveland
Pleasley CC
Copeland
Bridgenorth
Glanford
Green Star

Grange Berners
Halifax

Green Star
Lower Wharfe
Green Star

Run 1

Time

98 10
96 2
103 2
103 2
104 4
110 0
114 2
109 4
120 0
125 4
117 50
111 8
111 8
113 8
119 2
109 14
129 6
121 4
122 12
119 56
132 54
131 2
127 6
126 8
128 6
119 54
128 102
122 60
142 58
124 56
149 6
151 4
141 56
174 12
113 156
120 102

Run 2
Time
91 2
99 6
104 2
110 8
101 8
114 6
109 4
111 8
110 4
110 4
108 8
118 8
116 58
121 8
130 56
99 66
120 4
121 10
119 6
120 12
126 6
134 4
146 8
138 14
136 64
128 8
128 8
128 10
132 6
134 8
133 10
141 4
138 16
149 6
108 54
130 56

Best
total Points
93 1000
98 972
105 944
105 917
108 889
110 861
113 833
113 806
114 778
114 750
116 722
119 694
119 667
121 639
121 611
123 583
124 556
125 528
125 500
132 472
132 444
133 417
133 389
134 361
134 333
136 306
136 278
138 250
138 222
142 194
143 167
145 139
154 111
155 83
162 56
186 28
Page 4 of 6
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Results

West Tanfield Slalom Sun 23rd Sept 2007

Bib Name
97 Catherine Lennard
25 Kate Whitaker
15 Sarah Ford
99 Heather Lindsay
30 Georgina Davis
805 Jessica Acheson
991 Laura Kirkbright
124 Helen Young
119 Lucy Green
32 Polly Cook
908 Molly Agar
130 Bethany Hartley
44 Catherine Baxter
113 Jackie Friend

Bib Name

914 Antony Kerrigan
801 Brian Saxton

803 Jason Pinder

808 Jonathan Dempsey

Bib Name
816 Adam-Peter Gair/Rayn Gair
918 James Gray/Jonathan Dempsey
809 Lee Fisher/Paul Dochray
73 Anthony Kerrigan/Melissa Kerrigan
909 Keith Bright/R Tate
61 Anthony Kerrigan/Bradley Kerrigan
817 Sue Couling/Kate Whitaker
815 Georgina Davis/Jessica Acheson
813 Adam Pinder/Jason Pinder
818 Sarah Dempsey/James Gray
806 Mick Liversedge/Eddie Gray

30 September 2007

Division 3 K1 Ladies

Canoe Club

Snr RAFCA

J14 Lower Wharfe

Dv Halifax

J14 Green Star

J12 Halifax

J14 Halifax

J14 Bradford and

Snr NUCC

J16 Grange Berners

Ul2  Kingston Kayaks

J12 Ninebanks CC

J16 Grange Berners

Snr Leeds CC

DV White Rose

Division 4 C1

Canoe Club

DV Green Star

DV Green Star

J12 Kingston Kayaks

Snr Leeds CC

Division 4 C2

Canoe Club

Snr Leeds CC

Snr Leeds CC

Snr Leeds CC

DV Green Star

Snr Matlock

DV Green Star

Snr Lower Wharfe

J14 Halifax

J16 Kingston Kayaks

DV Leeds CC

DV Leeds CC

Run 1
Time
113 8
126 4
133 54
131 6
150 8
151 14
140 16
134 54
162 110
112 104
195 62
168 354
160 106
CAP 0
Run 1
Time
145 10
151 110
164 152
166 162
Run 1
Time
141 6
155 114
170 18
182 18
153 162
196 12
151 60
166 416
180 108
154 164
CAP 0

Run 2
Time
126 6
120 14
129 4
140 10
131 8
132 12
152 102
136 58
151 62
108 156
233 110
145 114
144 158
9999 0
Run 2
Time
135 10

0
165 152
0
Run 2
Time
145 60
154 10
157 164
176 18
131 66
261 66
148 114
161 124
0
176 366
149 212

Best

total Points
121 100
130 93
133 86
137 79
139 71
144 64
156 57
188 50
213 43
216 36
257 29
259 21
266 14

9999 DNF

Best

total Points
145  PROMOTED
261
316
328

Best

total Points

147 PROMOTED
164 PROMOTED

188
194
197
208
211
285
288
318
361
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West Tanfield Slalom Sun 23rd Sept 2007

Division 4 K1 Men

Position Bib Name

O 00 1 QN AW~

e T e T e S e S
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7 Robbie Collinson
3 Alfie Wright
36 Nick Clements
30 Robert Acheson
802 David Webster
24 Fisher Luke
21 Simon Mitchell
35 Scott Hogston
14 Philip Brook
15 Luke Dyson
16 Jonathan Dyson
1 Joseph Bolton
37 David Rogers
32 Martin Stevens
22 Julian Pinder
20 Peter Keel
33 Richard Brunt
28 Dominic Furness

Position Bib Name

1

AN B W N

68 Sian Mitchell

69 Annie Mitchell
72 Sam Crowe

71 Rosie Tullock
63 Evelyn Wilson
64 Melissa Kerrigan

30 September 2007

J16
J12
DV
DV
J18
J18
DV
Snr
J18
J14
DV
J12
J14
DV
DV

DV
J12

J14
DV
Snr
J12
J16
J12

Results

Canoe Club

Grange Berners
Manchester C C
Leeds CC
Halifax

Grange Berners
West Yorks CC
Glanford

Leeds CC

West Yorks CC
Halifax

Halifax

inzpire
Bradford and
West Yorks CC
Kingston Kayaks
Glandford
Doncaster
Lower Wharfe

Division 4 K1 Ladies

Canoe Club

Glanford
Glandford
West Yorks CC
Lower Wharfe
Grange Berners
Green Star

Run 1

Time

120
124
133
131
151
143
121
145
136
129
148
118
122

74
105
69
CAP
63

10
54
54
12

56
112
60
58
64
162
216
558
460
606

654

Run 1

Time

147
155
106
118
127
151

304
210
456
308
264
352

Run 2
Time
126 58
127 10
133 4
126 12
141 4
164 12
115 60
155 20
128 52
143 104
143 62
153 108
134 210
153 306
129 412
122 464
118 504

0

Run 2

Time
151 6
158 102
155 108
137 212
115 304
160 256

Best

total
130
137
137
138
145
147
175
175
180
187
205
261
338
459
541
586
622
717

Best

total
157
260
263
349
391
416

Points
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED

Points
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
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